
Master

Rochester Hills
1000 Rochester Hills Dr. 

Rochester Hills, MI 48309

(248) 656-4600

Home Page:  

www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2008-0076

File ID: Type: Status: 2008-0076 Project To Council Liaison

2008-00761Version: Reference: Controlling Body: City Council 

Regular Meeting

02/13/2008File Created Date : 

Final Action: Siebert & Dloski Contract Extension - Legal ServicesFile Name: 

Title label: Request for Purchase Authorization - MAYOR:  Professional Legal Services, increase to 

blanket purchase order in the amount of $20,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of 

$70,000.00; Seibert & Dloski, PC, Mt. Clemens, Michigan.

Notes: Siebert & Dloski, PC

19500 Hall Road Suite 101

Clinton Township, MI 48038

Sponsors: Enactment Date: 

Agenda Summary.docAttachments: Enactment Number: 

Hearing Date: Contact: M. Gentry PLA 656-4660

Effective Date: Drafter: 

History of Legislative File     

Action:  Result: Return 

Date:  

Due Date: Sent To:  Date:  Acting Body:  Ver-

sion: 

Text of Legislative File 2008-0076

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - MAYOR:  Professional Legal Services, increase to blanket 

purchase order in the amount of $20,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $70,000.00; Seibert 

& Dloski, PC, Mt. Clemens, Michigan.

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council waives the Purchasing Ordinance requirement, 

Section 2-281, requiring a formal Request for Proposals or Qualifications Based Selection for 

professional services exceeding $50,000.00, in the best interests of the City;

Be it Further Resolved, that Council approves the increase to the blanket purchase in the amount of 

$20,000.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $70,000.00 for specialized legal professional 

services to Seibert & Dloski, PC,  Mount Clemens, Michigan.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes an extension of the contract for 

legal services to Siebert & Dloski, PC, Mt. Clemens, Michigan.

Page 1Rochester Hills Printed on 3/11/2008




